An entity is exposed to currency risk on sales and purchases that are denominated in a currency other than the functional
currency of the entity.  The currencies giving rise to this risk are the United States dollar (USD), Indian rupee (INR) and British
pound (GBP).

The amounts in the table below represent the Australian dollar equivalent of balances in the Oilex Group Entities that are
held in a currency other than the functional currency in which they are measured in that Group Entity.  The exposure to
currency risk at balance date was as follows:

(1) Trade and other receivables of the joint operation is before any impairment and provisions.

The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:
 Average Rate Reporting Date Spot Rate

AUD 2020 2019 2020 2019

USD 0.6714 0.7156 0.6863 0.7013

INR   48.5957   50.5060   51.8000   48.4100

GBP 0.5329 0.5527 0.5586 0.5535

Foreign Currency Sensitivity

A 10% strengthening/weakening of the Australian dollar against the following currencies at 30 June would have (increased)/
decreased the loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,
remain constant.  The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2019.

 2020

$

2019

$

10% Strengthening

United States dollars (USD) 23,274 24,351
Indian rupees (INR) 290,819 304,676
British pounds (GBP) 63,052 1,980

10% Weakening
United States dollars (USD) (23,274) (24,351)
Indian rupees (INR) (290,819) (304,676)
British pounds (GBP) (63,052) (1,980)

In equivalents of Australian
dollar

2020 2019

USD INR GBP USD INR GBP

$ $ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 1,591 67,746 20,346 20,095 139,811 24,467
Trade and other receivables (1) 267,162 3,136,248 - 229,196 3,219,109 -
Trade and other payables  (29,971) (403,585) (128,669) (3,978) (312,161) (4,665)
Loans - - (522,198) - - -

Net balance sheet exposure 238,782 2,800,409 (630,521) 245,313 3,046,759 19,802

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

68
OILEX LTD

NOTE 23 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(d) Market Risk (continued)

ii) Interest rate risk

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

 Carrying Amount

 2020
$

2019
$

Fixed Rate Instruments
Financial assets (short-term deposits included in trade receivables) 50,000 100,000
Financial liabilities (borrowings) (769,555) (563,955)

Variable Rate Instruments
Financial assets (cash and cash equivalents) 173,816 357,970